
Albany Co. DSS
Anne Boudreau, CAH Coord.
162 Washington Ave. 3rd Fl Albany

e-mail: anne.boudreau@dfa.state.ny.us
phone: 518-447-7447/fax: 518-447-7188

Dutchess, NY CONNECTS/CASA
Kathy Jamison, CAH Coord.
27 High St.   Poughkeepsie 

e-mail: kjamison@dfa.state.ny.us
phone: 845-486-2587/fax: 845-486-2599

Allegany Co. DSS
Monica D. Cole, Caseworker
County Office Building
7 Court St. – Belmont

e-mail: ColeMD@alleganyco.com
phone: 585-268-9339/fax: 585-268-9476

Dutchess Co. DSS
Donna Broad, CAH Coord.
60 Market Street    Poughkeepsie 

e-mail: Donna.Broad@dfa.state.ny.us
phone: 845-486-3353/fax: 845-486-3301

Broome Co. DSS
Sandra Sanzo, CAH Coord.
36-42 Main St.  Binghamton

e-mail: ssanzo@co.broome.ny.us
phone: 607-778-2707/fax: 607-778-3024

Erie Co. DSS
Theresa Keith, Sr. Caseworker, 
CAH Prog.
95 Franklin St.  Rm. 230   Buffalo

e-mail: Keitht@erie.gov
phone: 716-858-2318/fax: 716-852-3430

Cattaraugus Co. DSS
Michelle Federowicz, CAH Coord.
1701 Lincoln Ave.  Suite 6010    
Olean

e-mail: Mfederowicz@cattco.org
phone: 716-372-8424/fax: 716-373-8073

Essex Co. DSS
Cecile McVicker, CAH Coord.
Elizabethtown

e-mail: cmcvicker@co.essex.ny.us
phone: 518-873-3550/fax: 518-873-3794

Cayuga Co. DSS
Sue Gage, CAH Coord.
County Office Bldg.   149 Genesee 
St.      Auburn

e-mail: DOES NOT HAVE ONE.
phone: 315-253-1155/fax: 315-253-1119

Franklin Co. DSS
Calvin Spinner, CAH Coord.
Court House  Malone

e-mail: calvin.spinner@dfa.state.ny.us
phone: 518-481-1856/fax: 518-481-1888

Chautauqua Co. DSS
Rita Ann Sullivan, CAH Coord.
H.R. Clothier Health & Social Serv. 
Bldg.
7 North Erie St.   Mayville

e-mail: 
SullivaR@co.chautauqua.state.ny.us
phone: 716-753-4703/4447
fax: 716-753-4692

Fulton Co. Central Assessment
Marla Whittingham, LTC Coord.
Co. Serv. Complex  4 Daisy Ln  P.O. 
Box 549-  Johnstown

e-mail: 
marla.whittingham@dfa.state.ny.us
phone: 518-762-5718/fax: 518-762-0080

Chemung Co. DSS
Rita Gould, CAH Coord.
Human Resources Ctr.
425 Pennsylvania Ave.   Elmira

e-mail:   RGould@co.chemung.ny.us
phone: 607-737-5454/fax: 607-737-5388

Genesee Co. DSS
Cheryl Venditte, CAH Coord.
5130 E. Main Rd.  Ste. 3  Batavia

e-mail: cheryl.venditte@dfa.state.ny.us
phone: 585-344-2580/fax: 585-343-5548

Chenango Co. DSS
Denise L. Mudge, CAH Coord.
P.O. Box 590     Norwich

e-mail: 08a084@CO.CHENANGO.NY.US
phone: 607-337-1590/fax: 607-334-8768

Greene Co. DSS
Rosemarie Evans, CAH Coord.
457 Main Street   Catskill

e-mail: 
Rosemarie.Evans@dfa.state.ny.us
phone: 518-719-3690/fax: 518-719-3698

Clinton Co. DSS
Judy Laramie, CAH Coord.
13 Durkee St.   Plattsburgh

e-mail: LaramieJ@co.clinton.ny.us
phone 518-565-3300/fax: 518-565-3432

Hamilton Co. DSS
Barrie Burn, CAH Coord.
White Birch Lane  Indian Lake

e-mail: barrie.burn@dfa.state.ny.us
phone: 518-648-6131/fax: 518-648-5257

Columbia Co. DSS
Patty Austin, CAH Coord.
25 Railroad Ave P.O. Box 458
Hudson

e-mail: 10a450@dfa.state.ny.us
phone: 518-828-9411/fax: 518-828-5401

Herkimer Co. DSS
Sharon Grygiel, CAH Coord.
301 North Washington St.  
Suite 2110-Herkimer

e-mail: sgrygiel@herkimercounty.org
phone: 315-867-1244/fax: 315-867-1238

Cortland Co. DSS
Charlotte Wallace, CAH Coord.
60 Central Ave.    Cortland

e-mail: 
Charlotte.Wallace@dfa.state.ny.us
phone: 607-753-5313/fax: 607-753-5275

Niagara Co. DSS
Tim Sexton, CAH Coord.
301 – 10th Street   P.O. Box 865
Niagara Falls

e-mail: 
Timothy.Sexton@niagaracounty.com
phone: 716-278-8612/fax: 716-278-8460
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Delaware Co. DSS
Jesse Sloan, CAH Coord.
111 Main Street   Delhi

e-mail: Jesse.Sloan@dfa.state.ny.us
phone: 607-746-2325/fax: 607-746-6310

Oneida Co. DSS
Lisa Hammill, Hilda Pomeroy & 
Donna Neidzielsk-CAH Coord./
Chronic Care 
235 Elizabeth St.   Utica

e-mail: Lhammill@ocgov.net
phone: 315-356-0550/fax: 315-798-6444

Jefferson Co. DSS
Weslie McLaughlin, CAH Coord.
John Shelmidine, CAH Asst.
250 Arsenal St.   Watertown

e-mail: 
Weslie.McLaughlin@dfa.state.ny.us
e-mail: 
John.Shelmidine@dfa.state.ny.us
phone: 315-785-5037/fax: 315-785-3342

Onondaga Co. LTC Resource Ctr.
Diane Adler-Faranch, CAH Coord.
5065 W. Seneca Tpk- Syracuse

e-mail: diane.adler-
farnach@dfa.state.ny.us
phone: 315-435-5600/fax: 315-435-5623

Lewis Co. DSS
Jennifer Jones, CAH Coord.
P.O. Box 193   Lowville

e-mail: jennifer.jones@dfa.state.ny.us
phone: 315-376-5400/fax: 315-376-4112

Ontario Co. DSS
Janice Mangini, CAH Coordinator
3010 Co. Complex Dr. Canandaigua

e-mail: Janice.Mangini@dfa.state.ny.us
phone: 585-396-4126/4150
fax: 585-396-4192

Livingston Co. DSS
Patricia Schwegler, CAH Coord.
Livingston Co. Campus  Bldg. 3
3 Murray Hill Dr.   Mt. Morris

e-mail: 
Pschwegler@co.Livingston.ny.us
phone: 585-243-7300/fax: 585-243-7344

Orange Co. DSS
Mary Furman, CAH Program
141 Broadway  Newburgh
Sally Kohut, CAH Coord.
Quarry Road  Box Z  Goshen, 

e-mail: 33A431@dfa.state.ny.us
phone: 845-568-5183/fax: 845-568-5191
e-mail: 33A921@dfa.state.ny.us
phone: 845-291-4133

Madison Co. DSS
Tim Collins, CAH Coord.
P.O. Box 637   Wampsville, NY 
13163

e-mail: Tim.Collins@dfa.state.ny.us
phone: 315-366-2270/fax: 315-366-2720

Orleans Co. DSS
Kim Cooley, Dir.Child/Family Serv.
14016 Rte. 31 West   Albion 

e-mail: kimberly.cooley@dfa.state.ny.us
phone: 585-589-3255/fax: 585-589-7479

Monroe Co. DSS
Donette Scott-Young, CAH Coord.
111 Westfall Rd. Rm. 804 
Rochester

e-mail: donett.Scott@dfa.state.ny.us
phone: 585-753-6545/fax: 585-753-6163

Oswego Co. DSS
William Reed, CAH Coord.
100 Spring Street   P.O. Box 1320
Mexico

e-mail: BillR@oswegocounty.com
phone: 315-963-5384/fax: 315-963-5009

Montgomery Co. DSS
Theresa Cranker, CAH Coord.
County Office Bldg. P.O. Box 745
Fonda

e-mail: 
Theresa.Cranker@dfa.state.ny.us
phone: 518-853-4646/fax: 518-853-8223

Otsego Co. DSS
Joanna Ahern, CAH Coord.      
Suite 5
140 Co. Hwy. 33W Cooperstown

e-mail: ahernj@otsegocounty.com
phone: 607-547-4390/fax: 607-547-7574

Nassau Co. DSS
Donna Rogers, CAH Coord.
60 Charles Lindbergh Blvd. Suite 
160-Uniondale

e-mail: 
Donna.Rogers@hhsnassaucountyny.us
phone: 516-227-7699/fax: 516-227-7449

Putnam Co. DSS
Janet Parrinello, CAH Coord.
110 Old Route 6 Ctr.  Carmel

e-mail: 37A243@dfa.state.ny.us
phone: 845-225-7040/fax: 845-225-0947

NYC HRA/HC Field Operations
Andrea Makdisi, CAH Coord.
309 East 94th Street  3rd Fl
New York

e-mail: Makdisia@hra.nyc.gov
phone: 212-360-5445/fax: 212-348-6093

Rensselaer Co. DSS
Elizabeth Smith, CAH Coord.
127 Bloomingrove Drive   Troy

e-mail: Elizabeth3Smith@dfa.state.ny.us
phone: 518-833-6181/518-833-6189-Liz 
Smith
fax: 518-833-6186

Rockland Co. DSS/CASA Yeager 
HC Ctr.
Marjorie Windheim, CAH Coord.
Sanatorium Rd. Bldg. C Rm. 103 
Pomona

e-mail: Windheim@dfa.state.ny.us
phone: 845-364-3576/fax: 845-364-2645

Tioga Co. DSS/TASAP
Tina Lounsbury, CAH Coord.
P.O. Box 240    Owego

e-mail: Tina.Lounsbury@dfa.state.ny.us
phone: 607-687-8550/fax: 607-687-9668
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St. Lawrence Co. DSS
Holly Capuro, CAH Coord. 
Trudy Dalton
Harold B. Smith 
Co. Office Bldg.  Judson Street   
Canton 

Holly: e-mail: 
40a764@co.st-lawrence.ny.us
Trudy: e-mail 
trudy.dalton@dfa.state.ny.us
Trudy: e-mail 
40a458@co.st-lawrence.ny.us
phone: 315-379-2185
fax: 315-379-2278

Tompkins Co. DSS
Wendy Workman, CAH Coord.
320 West State St.   Ithaca

e-mail: wendy.workman@dfa.state.ny.us
phone: 607-274-5653/fax: 607-274-5020

Saratoga Co. DSS
Jim Lloyd, CAH Coordinator
152 High St.   Ballston Spa

e-mail: james.lloyd@dfa.state.ny.us
phone: 518-884-4211/fax: 518-884-4297

Tompkins Co. DSS
Wendy Workman, CAH Coord.
320 West State St.   Ithaca

e-mail: wendy.workman@dfa.state.ny.us
phone: 607-274-5653/fax: 607-274-5020

Schenectady Co. DSS/LTC Unit
Yvette Gebell, CAH Coord.
107 Nott Terrace Suite 202  
Schnectady

e-mail: 
Yvette.Gebell@Schenectadycounty.com
phone: 518-386-2253/fax: 518-382-0194

Ulster Co. DSS
Joanne Mundhenk, CAH Coord.
1001  Development Ct.  Kingston

e-mail: 
Joann.Mundhenk@dfa.state.ny.us
phone: 845-334-5027/fax: 845-334-5420

Schoharie Co. DSS
Kathy Buschynski, CAH Coord.
P.O. Box 687   Schoharie

e-mail: 
Kathy.Buschynski@dfa.state.ny.us
phone: 518-295-8334/fax: 518-295-8415

Warren Co. DSS
Mike Donohue, CAH Coord.
Municipal Ctr.   1340 State Route 9
Lake George

e-mail: 
Donohuem@co.warren.state.ny.us
phone: 518-761-6267/fax: 518-761-6353

Schuyler Co. DSS
Sarah Matthews, CAH Coord.
323 Owego St. Unit 3 
 Montour Falls

e-mail: Sarah.Matthews@dfa.state.ny.us
phone: 607-535-8340/fax: 607-535-8326

Washington Co. DSS
Sandra Tatko, CAH Coord.
383 Broadway   Fort Edward

e-mail: Sandy.tatko@dfa.state.ny.us
phone: 518-746-2342/fax: 518-746-2418

Seneca Co. DSS/Div. of Human 
Serv.
Tina Cooley, CAH Coord./Sr. 
Welfare Examiner
One DiPronio Dr. P.O. Box 690
Waterloo

e-mail: tcooley@co.seneca.ny.us
phone: 315-539-1818/fax: 315-539-9479

Wayne Co. DSS
Richard LeBlanc, CAH Coord.
77 Water St.     P.O. Box 10    Lyons

e-mail: 
Richard.LeBlanc@dfa.state.ny.us
phone: 315-946-7418/fax: 315-946-7581

Steuben Co. DSS
Kris von Hagn, CAH Coord.
3 East Pulteney Sq- Bath

e-mail: 
kristen.vonhagn@co.steuben.ny.us
phone: 607-776-7611/fax: 607-664-2186

Westchester Co. DSS Medical/
Home Care Services
David Sweet, Alda Lee Sphn & 
Rose Varbaro -CAH Coord.
131 Warburton Ave.
Yonkers

e-mail: Alda Lee Sphn/
ac11@westchestergov.com
Rose Varbaro – 
rjv4@westchestergov.com
phone: 914-231-3659/fax: 914-231-3670

Suffolk Co. DSS
Tom Meade, CAH Coord./MA 
Chronic Care
P.O. Box 18100   Hauppauge

e-mail: Tom.Meade@dfa.state.ny.us or 
Tom.Meade@suffolkcountyny.gov
phone: 631-854-5863/fax: 631-854-9795

Wyoming Co. DSS
Brenda Stowell, CAH Coord.
P.O. Box 231   Warsaw

e-mail: 56a459@dfa.state.ny.us
phone: 585-786-8900/fax: 585-786-8925

Sullivan Co. Dept. of Family 
Services
Laurie Blank, CAH Coord.
P.O. Box 231     Liberty

e-mail: Laurie.Blank@co.Sullivan.ny.us
phone: 845-292-2228 ext. 8-2228
fax: 845-292-7193

Yates Co. DSS
Sharon Swarts, CAH Coord.
417 Liberty Street     Penn Yan

e-mail: 
SHARON.SWARTS@dfa.state.ny.us
phone: 315-536-5171/fax: 315-536-5186
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